
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2699
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2004
EXTENSION WORK OF RAILWAY PLATFORM AT JABALPUR RAILWAY STATION
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the extension work of existing railway platform at Jabalpur railway station has been started;

(b) if so, the total amount sanctioned by the Union Government for construction of the platform No.4 and 5; and

(c) the total budget for the said project ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir. Work of new platform No.4 is only sanctioned.

(b) & (c): The total cost of the work is Rs.6.44 crore. An outlay of Rs.50 lakh has been provided for the work during 2004-05 for construction of platform No.4 and allied works.
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